Standardkatalog Bolzenschweißen
● Schweißbolzen für Spitzenzündung und
Kurzzeit-Bolzenschweißen mit Hubzündung (Short Cycle)
● Goujons à souder par pointe d’amorçage et short cycle
● Weld Studs for Capacitor Discharge and Short Cycle
1
Inhaltsverzeichnis
Technische Information deutsch

Test processes are described in detail in DIN-EN-ISO 14555,
“Ensuring good quality weld adhesion of welding studs“.
How to order
To facilitate processing of your order we need the following details:
NELSON part number
Type of stud
Stud Diameter
Stud Length
Material
Other types can be delivered on application.
Stud Materials according to DIN-EN-ISO 13 918
4.8 Tensile Class 4.8, 420
DIN-ISO 20898, suitable for welding
1.4301 X5 CrNi 18 10 500
DIN-EN 10088-1
1.4303 X5 CrNi 18 12 500
DIN-EN 10088-1
CuZn 37 ISO 426-1/ISO 1638 370
(MS 63)
AlMg 3 DIN-EN 573-3 180
Base Material
unalloyed construction
1 1 1 0Steel 0,20 % C
unalloyed construction
2 1 1 0Steel 0,35 % C
Galvanized
2 2 1 0Steel Sheet
CrNi Steel 1 1 2 0
CuZn 37
2 2 1 0(MS 63)
Al 99,5 0 0 0 2
AlMg 3 0 0 0 1
Minimum Tensile
Strength
Rm (N/mm2)
4.8 1.4301 CuZn 37 AlMg 3
copper plated 1.4303 (MS 63)
Stud Material
Further data on CD-stud welding are given in the DVS Notice No. 0903.
5Spitzenzündungs-Schweißbolzen
Bestell-Nr. · Numéro de pièce · Part No. Bolzenhalter für Pistolen
Mandrin pour pistolet · Stud chuck for welding gun
d1 l in mm Festigkeits 1.4301/1.4303 Al Mg 3 PK 200 E PK 300 E
klasse 4.8 PK 70 · PK 100 PK 67
PT (PK-B)
Gewindebolzen
DIN EN ISO 13918
Goujon fileté
DIN EN ISO 13918
Threaded Studs
DIN EN ISO 13918
Bestellbeispiel: NELSON-Gewindebolzen Typ PT M 4 x 20  4.8, Bestell-Nr. 11-10-50
Exemple de commande: Goujon fileté NELSON type PT M 4 x 20  4.8, No. de pièce 11-10-50
Ordering example: NELSON-stud type PT M 4 x 20  4.8, Part No. 11-10-50
d1 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 8
h 0,7-1,4 mm 0,7-1,4 mm 0,8-1,4 mm 0,8-1,4 mm 0,8-1,4 mm
d3±0,2 4,5 mm 5,5 mm 6,5 mm 7,5 mm 9,0 mm
nmax. 1,5 mm 1,5 mm 2,0 mm 2,0 mm 2,0 mm
M 3 auf Anfrage · sur demande · on request 20-43-00 21-55-00
M 4 6 11-10-00 11-10-02 11-10-04 20-23-00 21-55-01
M 4 8 11-10-10 11-10-02 11-10-14
M 4 10 11-10-20 11-10-22 11-10-24
M 4 12 11-10-30 11-10-32 11-10-34
M 4 16 11-11-20 11-11-22 11-11-24
M 4 20 11-10-50 11-10-52 11-10-54
M 4 25 11-10-60 11-10-62 11-10-64
M 4 30 11-10-70 11-10-72 11-10-74
M 4 35 11-10-80 11-10-82 11-10-84
M 5 8 11-20-00 11-20-02 11-20-04 20-25-00 21-55-02
M 5 10 11-20-10 11-20-12 11-20-14
M 5 12 11-20-20 11-20-22 11-20-24
M 5 16 11-21-90 11-21-92 11-21-94
M 5 20 11-20-40 11-20-42 11-20-44